
2000 MSHSL SECTION 7AA GIRLS' 4K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Cloquet Country Club    Oct. 26, 2000 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Grand Rapids             27    1    2    4    6   14   16   36   15:31      1:26 
  2   Duluth East              72    5   13   17   18   19   20   26   16:21      1:09 
  3   Forest Lake             103    3   11   12   35   42   54   64   16:31      2:00 
  4   Chisago Lakes           138    9   15   21   24   69   83   90   16:57      2:52 
  5   Proctor                 158   10   30   31   39   48   56   80   17:03      1:29 
  6   Hibbing                 160   23   25   34   38   40   45   55   17:03        35 
  7   Duluth Central          182   28   29   37   41   47   60   86   17:13        48 
  8   North Branch            220    7   43   50   59   61   70   73   17:28      2:44 
  9   Cambridge-Isanti        234   32   33   44   62   63   67   74   17:39      1:21 
 10   Duluth Denfeld          256   22   46   51   52   85   91   97   18:04      3:22 
11*   Cloquet                 278   27   53   58   65   75   78   82   18:09      2:12 
12*   Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia   278    8   49   57   76   88   92   96   18:15      4:22 
 13   St. Francis             374   66   71   77   79   81   87   89   19:09        49 
 14   Mora                    411   68   72   84   93   94   95        20:06      2:35 
 
1. Grand Rapids 
    1  Jessica Goeden, 11          14:57   
    2  Veronica Sackett, 11        15:15   
    4  Erica Fossum, 10            15:28   
    6  Susan Marshall, 10          15:33   
   14  Louise Miltich, 12          16:23   
   16  Cicely Miltich, 9           16:30   
   36  Samantha Frey, 12           17:08   
Time = 1:17:35     Places = 27 
 
2. Duluth East 
    5  Liz Harrington, 12          15:31   
   13  Alexandra Anderson, 10      16:21   
   17  Amy Wicker, 11              16:37   
   18  Julie Miller, 12            16:38   
   19  Jesse West, 11              16:40   
   20  Pepper Green, 11            16:42   
   26  Elizabeth Jackson, 11       16:50   
Time = 1:21:44     Places = 72 
 
3. Forest Lake 
    3  Stephanie Howe, 11          15:26   
   11  Amanda Mueller, 12          16:19   
   12  Laura Edlund, 9             16:19   
   35  Sarah Wright, 8             17:06   
   42  Emily Buck, 9               17:25   
   54  Melissa Sassaman, 12        17:59   
   64  Kristin Howe, 9             18:39   
Time = 1:22:34     Places = 103 
 
4. Chisago Lakes 
    9  Ariel Perkins, 11           15:59   
   15  Taylor LaReau, 11           16:25   
   21  Amanda Rammer, 8            16:43   
   24  Tresa Rongitsch, 12         16:47   
   69  Nicloe Magnuson, 12         18:50   
   83  Kathleen Arnold, 7          19:59   
   90  Diana Sauerbry, 12          20:33   
Time = 1:24:42     Places = 138 
 
5. Proctor 
   10  Katie Knight, 9             16:16   
   30  Amy Nelson, 9               16:59   
   31  Nina LeMay, 7               17:00   
   39  Whitney Olson, 7            17:18   
   48  Kelly Nelson, 11            17:44   
   56  Kelly O'Brien, 8            18:06   
   80  Karen Aldrige, 10           19:28   
Time = 1:25:15     Places = 158 
 
6. Hibbing 
   23  Katie Schmitz, 10           16:45   
   25  Terra Fisher, 8             16:49   
   34  Brittany Bean, 9            17:04   
   38  Katie Pullar, 7             17:18   
   40  Noel Kepler, 9              17:19   
   45  Ashley Bean, 12             17:35   
   55  Shannon Johnson, 12         18:00   
Time = 1:25:13     Places = 160 
 
 

7. Duluth Central 
   28  Ariel Eason, 11             16:54   
   29  Aileen Sormunen, 8          16:58   
   37  Amy Hagensen, 11            17:11   
   41  Lisa Wiesen, 10             17:22   
   47  Joanna Kunze, 9             17:41   
   60  Greta Preuss, 12            18:15   
   86  Sally Day, 12               20:11   
Time = 1:26:05     Places = 182 
 
8. North Branch 
    7  Katie Hasleiet, 9           15:35   
   43  Courtney Funke, 10          17:26   
   50  Kara Lundeen, 9             17:48   
   59  Maggie Johansen, 11         18:12   
   61  Brittany Ryan, 8            18:19   
   70  Betsy Hammer, 7             18:50   
   73  Vannessa Klein, 8           19:03   
Time = 1:27:19     Places = 220 
 
9. Cambridge-Isanti 
   32  Tracy Swanson, 12           17:01   
   33  Jill Youngberg, 11          17:03   
   44  Lauri Spitzenberger, 12     17:28   
   62  Kacee Patton, 11            18:20   
   63  Steff Folden, 12            18:21   
   67  Amanda Biggins, 11          18:47   
   74  Amanda Hanson, 9            19:05   
Time = 1:28:12     Places = 234 
 
10. Duluth Denfeld 
   22  Katie Fabini, 11            16:44   
   46  Lisa Novack, 11             17:40   
   51  Karleigh Starsinich, 10     17:54   
   52  Maggie Sorenson, 12         17:55   
   85  Gina Lott, 11               20:06   
   91  Katie Leblanc, 10           20:39   
   97  Jessica Holst, 11           24:41   
Time = 1:30:18     Places = 256 
 
11*. Cloquet 
   27  Anna Jankowski, 10          16:54   
   53  Liz Plante, 12              17:58   
   58  Kim Chartier, 12            18:10   
   65  Emmy Lacourse, 9            18:39   
   75  Meagan Smith, 9             19:05   
   78  Jenna Singpiel, 7           19:16   
   82  Tiffany Nendick, 11         19:49   
Time = 1:30:45     Places = 278 
 
12*. Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
    8  Anna Glowacki, 7            15:53   
   49  Kristen Johnson, 9          17:45   
   57  Jessica Jones, 8            18:10   
   76  Heather Jorgenson, 10       19:12   
   88  Karen Seitz, 12             20:15   
   92  Theresa Strukel, 11         21:10   
   96  Renee Bekkala, 11           21:43   
Time = 1:31:13     Places = 278 
 
 



13. St. Francis 
   66  Krista Schleicher, 11       18:43   
   71  Jamie Buemeister, 12        18:56   
   77  Tiffany Hegglund, 9         19:15   
   79  Amber Ferguson, 9           19:19   
   81  Mandy Husinga, 11           19:31   
   87  Katie Rehani, 10            20:15   
   89  Katie Foley, 11             20:31   
Time = 1:35:43     Places = 374 

14. Mora 
   68  Amy Elgin, 12               18:49   
   72  Becky Franko, 8             19:00   
   84  Erica Ahlgren, 9            20:03   
   93  Candace Teichroew, 11       21:16   
   94  Larissa Sigurdsen, 10       21:24   
   95  Jamie Belkholm, 11          21:24   
Time = 1:40:30     Places = 411 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Jessica Goeden, 11          14:57    Grand Rapids 
    2     2  Veronica Sackett, 11        15:15    Grand Rapids 
    3     3  Stephanie Howe, 11          15:26    Forest Lake 
    4     4  Erica Fossum, 10            15:28    Grand Rapids 
    5     5  Liz Harrington, 12          15:31    Duluth East 
    6     6  Susan Marshall, 10          15:33    Grand Rapids 
    7     7  Katie Hasleiet, 9           15:35    North Branch 
    8     8  Anna Glowacki, 7            15:53    Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
    9     9  Ariel Perkins, 11           15:59    Chisago Lakes 
   10    10  Katie Knight, 9             16:16    Proctor 
   11    11  Amanda Mueller, 12          16:19    Forest Lake 
   12    12  Laura Edlund, 9             16:19    Forest Lake 
   13    13  Alexandra Anderson, 10      16:21    Duluth East 
   14    14  Louise Miltich, 12          16:23    Grand Rapids 
   15    15  Taylor LaReau, 11           16:25    Chisago Lakes 
   16    16  Cicely Miltich, 9           16:30    Grand Rapids 
   17    17  Amy Wicker, 11              16:37    Duluth East 
   18    18  Julie Miller, 12            16:38    Duluth East 
   19    19  Jesse West, 11              16:40    Duluth East 
   20    20  Pepper Green, 11            16:42    Duluth East 
   21    21  Amanda Rammer, 8            16:43    Chisago Lakes 
   22    22  Katie Fabini, 11            16:44    Duluth Denfeld 
   23    23  Katie Schmitz, 10           16:45    Hibbing 
   24    24  Tresa Rongitsch, 12         16:47    Chisago Lakes 
   25    25  Terra Fisher, 8             16:49    Hibbing 
   26    26  Elizabeth Jackson, 11       16:50    Duluth East 
   27    27  Anna Jankowski, 10          16:54    Cloquet 
   28    28  Ariel Eason, 11             16:54    Duluth Central 
   29    29  Aileen Sormunen, 8          16:58    Duluth Central 
   30    30  Amy Nelson, 9               16:59    Proctor 
   31    31  Nina LeMay, 7               17:00    Proctor 
   32    32  Tracy Swanson, 12           17:01    Cambridge-Isanti 
   33    33  Jill Youngberg, 11          17:03    Cambridge-Isanti 
   34    34  Brittany Bean, 9            17:04    Hibbing 
   35    35  Sarah Wright, 8             17:06    Forest Lake 
   36    36  Samantha Frey, 12           17:08    Grand Rapids 
   37    37  Amy Hagensen, 11            17:11    Duluth Central 
   38    38  Katie Pullar, 7             17:18    Hibbing 
   39    39  Whitney Olson, 7            17:18    Proctor 
   40    40  Noel Kepler, 9              17:19    Hibbing 
   41    41  Lisa Wiesen, 10             17:22    Duluth Central 
   42    42  Emily Buck, 9               17:25    Forest Lake 
   43    43  Courtney Funke, 10          17:26    North Branch 
   44    44  Lauri Spitzenberger, 12     17:28    Cambridge-Isanti 
   45    45  Ashley Bean, 12             17:35    Hibbing 
   46    46  Lisa Novack, 11             17:40    Duluth Denfeld 
   47    47  Joanna Kunze, 9             17:41    Duluth Central 
   48    48  Kelly Nelson, 11            17:44    Proctor 
   49    49  Kristen Johnson, 9          17:45    Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
   50    50  Kara Lundeen, 9             17:48    North Branch 
   51    51  Karleigh Starsinich, 10     17:54    Duluth Denfeld 
   52    52  Maggie Sorenson, 12         17:55    Duluth Denfeld 
   53    53  Liz Plante, 12              17:58    Cloquet 
   54    54  Melissa Sassaman, 12        17:59    Forest Lake 
   55    55  Shannon Johnson, 12         18:00    Hibbing 
   56    56  Kelly O'Brien, 8            18:06    Proctor 
   57    57  Jessica Jones, 8            18:10    Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
   58    58  Kim Chartier, 12            18:10    Cloquet 
   59    59  Maggie Johansen, 11         18:12    North Branch 
   60    60  Greta Preuss, 12            18:15    Duluth Central 
   61    61  Brittany Ryan, 8            18:19    North Branch 
   62    62  Kacee Patton, 11            18:20    Cambridge-Isanti 
   63    63  Steff Folden, 12            18:21    Cambridge-Isanti 
   64    64  Kristin Howe, 9             18:39    Forest Lake 
   65    65  Emmy Lacourse, 9            18:39    Cloquet 
   66    66  Krista Schleicher, 11       18:43    St. Francis 
   67    67  Amanda Biggins, 11          18:47    Cambridge-Isanti 
   68    68  Amy Elgin, 12               18:49    Mora 
   69    69  Nicloe Magnuson, 12         18:50    Chisago Lakes 



   70    70  Betsy Hammer, 7             18:50    North Branch 
   71    71  Jamie Buemeister, 12        18:56    St. Francis 
   72        Jenny Bronson, 12           18:58    Princeton 
   73    72  Becky Franko, 8             19:00    Mora 
   74    73  Vannessa Klein, 8           19:03    North Branch 
   75    74  Amanda Hanson, 9            19:05    Cambridge-Isanti 
   76    75  Meagan Smith, 9             19:05    Cloquet 
   77        Michelle Price, 8           19:09    Princeton 
   78    76  Heather Jorgenson, 10       19:12    Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
   79    77  Tiffany Hegglund, 9         19:15    St. Francis 
   80        Kristin Reiman, 10          19:15    Princeton 
   81    78  Jenna Singpiel, 7           19:16    Cloquet 
   82    79  Amber Ferguson, 9           19:19    St. Francis 
   83    80  Karen Aldrige, 10           19:28    Proctor 
   84    81  Mandy Husinga, 11           19:31    St. Francis 
   85    82  Tiffany Nendick, 11         19:49    Cloquet 
   86    83  Kathleen Arnold, 7          19:59    Chisago Lakes 
   87    84  Erica Ahlgren, 9            20:03    Mora 
   88    85  Gina Lott, 11               20:06    Duluth Denfeld 
   89    86  Sally Day, 12               20:11    Duluth Central 
   90    87  Katie Rehani, 10            20:15    St. Francis 
   91    88  Karen Seitz, 12             20:15    Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
   92    89  Katie Foley, 11             20:31    St. Francis 
   93    90  Diana Sauerbry, 12          20:33    Chisago Lakes 
   94    91  Katie Leblanc, 10           20:39    Duluth Denfeld 
   95    92  Theresa Strukel, 11         21:10    Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
   96    93  Candace Teichroew, 11       21:16    Mora 
   97    94  Larissa Sigurdsen, 10       21:24    Mora 
   98    95  Jamie Belkholm, 11          21:24    Mora 
   99    96  Renee Bekkala, 11           21:43    Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
  100    97  Jessica Holst, 11           24:41    Duluth Denfeld 
 


